ETAS ID: TM469513

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Valeant Pharmaceuticals Ireland		11/24/2017	Private Unlimited Company: IRELAND

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Valeant Pharmaceuticals Ireland Limited		
Street Address:	3103 Lake Drive		
Internal Address:	Citywest Business Campus		
City:	Dublin		
State/Country:	IRELAND		
Postal Code:	24		
Entity Type:	Private Limited Company: IRELAND		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	87567775	JUBLIA POINTS	
Serial Number:	87544392	SPECTAZOLE	
Serial Number:	87371610	OPTICALIGN	
Serial Number:	87655355	ZENFINA	
Serial Number:	87655306	HAPCUA	
Serial Number:	87655301	JEVRIQ	
Serial Number:	87655320	THE PROOF IS IN THE PERFORMANCE	
Serial Number:	87614751	ORTHO DERMATOLOGICS	
Serial Number:	87414149	ALLURA	
Serial Number:	87579461	ONEXTON POINTS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900446461

Fax Number: 5852322152

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 585-232-6500

kmarkert@hselaw.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** Katherine A. Markert

Address Line 1: 1600 Bausch & Lomb Place

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006358 FRAME: 0354

Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Harter Secrest & Emery LLP Rochester, NEW YORK 14604		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Katherine A. Markert	
SIGNATURE: /Katherine A. Markert/		/Katherine A. Markert/	
DATE SIGNED: 04/12/2018			
Total Attachments: 1 source=VALEANT_PHARMACEUTICALS_IRELAND_LIMITED-CERTIFICATE-24-11-2017#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK **REEL: 006358 FRAME: 0355** Number 513130

DUPLICATE FOR THE FILE

Certificate of Incorporation

LTD - Private Company Limited by Shares

I hereby certify tha			
I hereby certify tha			

VALEANT PHARMACEUTICALS IRELAND LIMITED

formerly registered as ULC - Private Unlimited Company (licenced company) has this day been re-registered under the Companies Act 2014 as LTD - Private Company Limited by Shares

Given under my hand at Dublin, this

Friday, the 24th day of November, 2017

for Registrar of Companies.

Ar Sol

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006358 FRAME: 0356

RECORDED: 04/12/2018